(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

PRINTED: 04/03/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IG		COMP	LETED
						(C
		345124	B. WING _			02/	28/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				560	JOHNSON RIDGE ROAD		
PRUITIH	EALTH-ELKIN			ELK	IN, NC 28621		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00			
F 000	I .	.73, Emergency	FO	.00			
F 000	INTTIAL COMMENTS		F 0	00			
	No deficiencies were complaint investigatio 2/24/19-2/28/19. Ever						
F 636		-	F 6	36			3/25/19
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.20(b)(1)(2)(i)(iii)					
	a comprehensive, acc	uct initially and periodically					
	A facility must make a assessment of a residence goals, life history and resident assessment by CMS. The assess the following: (i) Identification and d (ii) Customary routine (iii) Cognitive patterns (iv) Communication. (v) Vision. (vi) Mood and behavior	ent Assessment Instrument. comprehensive lent's needs, strengths, preferences, using the nstrument (RAI) specified ment must include at least emographic information					
	(ix) Continence. (x) Disease diagnosis	ing and structural problems. and health conditions.					
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	RF		TITLE		(X6) DATE

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days

following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

03/20/2019

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L , LIDENTIEICATION NILIMPED:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345124	B. WING		0.	C 2/28/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRUITTHEALTH-ELKIN (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROFILE (FACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PROFIDED BY FILLIAM OF THE PROFILE BY FILLIAM OF THE BY FILLIAM				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 560 JOHNSON RIDGE ROAD ELKIN, NC 28621	•	2/26/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 636	regarding the addition on the care areas trig the Minimum Data Se (xviii) Documentation assessment. The assinclude direct observation with the resident, as a licensed and nonlicer members on all shifts §483.20(b)(2) When timeframes prescribe chapter, a facility musassessment of a residumeframes specified through (iii) of this se prescribed in §413.34 apply to CAHs. (i) Within 14 calendar excluding readmission significant change in mental condition. (Fo "readmission" means following a temporary or therapeutic leave.) (iii) Not less than once This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record rev facility failed to assess	ts and procedures. ing. of summary information hal assessment performed gered by the completion of et (MDS). of participation in sessment process must ation and communication well as communication with hised direct care staff . required. Subject to the d in §413.343(b) of this et conduct a comprehensive dent in accordance with the in paragraphs (b)(2)(i) etion. The timeframes H3(b) of this chapter do not redays after admission, has in which there is no the resident's physical or repurposes of this section, a return to the facility reabsence for hospitalization every 12 months. The sin not met as evidenced fews and staff interview, the sin of 1 sampled resident wed as a fall risk during a	F 6:	This plan of correction const written Allegation of Compliar federal and state requiremen Preparation and submission of compliants.	nce with ts.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345124	B. WING		C 02/28/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 560 JOHNSON RIDGE ROAD ELKIN, NC 28621	1 02/20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 636	11/22/18 with diagnoral left hip fracture, fractoronary artery dise abnormalities of gait glaucoma. Review of the clinica 2/8/19 Resident #48 seat of her wheelcharesulting in the resident was assess left elbow was treate to the hospital's emerical evaluation due to he and left side pain. The resident's responsibilities resident returned from new physician's of pain. Upon her returned from the evaluation of the dunassiplaced in a chair in for the sident's responsibilities. The review of the Single Data Set (MDS) data was severely, of extensive assistance and toileting; had an 1-fall (not major).	dmitted to the facility on oses which included: tured shaft of the humerus, ase, muscle weakness, and mobility, dementia, and all records revealed that on a scooted to the front of the fair causing it to tip forward lent falling, hitting the left side the left side of her body. The field, a minor skin tear to her feed, a minor skin tear to her field, and the resident was sent fiergency department for field er complaint of a headache field party were notified. The field must be field and no complaints of fin, the resident attempted to sisted multiple times and was front of the nurse' station for gnificant Change Minimum field 2/15/19 indicated Resident fognitively impaired; required find with bed mobility, transfers, a functional statement of the side o	F 636	Allegation of Compliance does not constitute an admission or agreement the provider of truth of the facts allege the corrections of the conclusions set forth on the statement of deficiencies. plan of correction is prepared and submitted solely because of requirement under state and federal law. 1)Fall Risk Assessment was by DHS completed on resident #48 on 2)Review of all current residents that required significant change assessments have fall risk assessment complete by DHS and CCC. 3)Residents requiring a significant change will be discussed in morning meeting a fall risk assessment will be completed within the ARD range by DHS and CCC. 4) Facility will check MDS scheduler weekly to ensure compliance. All findings will be taken to PI committed by DHS monthly times 3 months then quarterly times 3. 5) Date of Compliance: 3/25/19	d or The ents ange and

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345124	B. WING			l	C
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.2.		_	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	28/2019
NAME OF T	COVIDEIX OIX 301 1 EIEIX				560 JOHNSON RIDGE ROAD		
PRUITTHE	ALTH-ELKIN				ELKIN, NC 28621		
					ELKIN, NC 20021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 636	Continued From page	÷ 3	F	636			
	#48 had the potential hospitalization related fractures to the left ar weakness, gait and munsteadiness on feet; bilateral upper and low impaired vision relate included: always keep or gripper socks on wilight within reach whill buring an observation Resident #48 was sitt nurse's station in a will elevated and covered buring an interview of MDS Coordinator stat was to be completed admission, quarterly, change assessment to She acknowledged stated and related to the complete of the control of the	impaired range of motion to wer extremities; and do glaucoma. Approaches obed in low position; shoes then out of bed; keep call e in bed. In on 2/27/19 at 12:53 p.m., sing in the hall, near the heelchair with bilateral legs with a throw blanket. In 2/27/19 at 1:25 p.m., the ted a fall risk assessment on each resident on and during a significant by the facility nursing staff. The was unable to locate a					
	Significant Change lo #48.	completed during the ok back period for Resident					
F 655 SS=D	Baseline Care Plan CFR(s): 483.21(a)(1)-	-(3)	F(655			3/25/19
	Planning §483.21(a) Baseline (§483.21(a)(1) The fac- implement a baseline that includes the instriction of the control of th	Care Plans cility must develop and care plan for each resident uctions needed to provide centered care of the resident al standards of quality care.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345124	B. WING				28/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 60 JOHNSON RIDGE ROAD ELKIN, NC 28621	1 02/	20/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	admission. (ii) Include the minimus necessary to properly including, but not limit (A) Initial goals based (B) Physician orders. (C) Dietary orders. (D) Therapy services. (E) Social services. (F) PASARR recomm §483.21(a)(2) The factomprehensive care plan if the comprehensive care plan if the comprehensive care plan if the section (exception). §483.21(a)(3) The factomprehensive care plan if the paseline care plimited to: (i) Meets the requirer (b) of this section). §483.21(a)(3) The factomprehensive care plimited to: (i) The initial goals of (ii) A summary of the dietary instructions. (iii) Any services and administered by the factom behalf of the facilite (iv) Any updated inform of the comprehensive This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revisions.	an must- in 48 hours of a resident's aum healthcare information of care for a resident ted to- d on admission orders. endation, if applicable. cility may develop a colan in place of the baseline rehensive care plan- in 48 hours of the resident's ments set forth in paragraph cepting paragraph (b)(2)(i) of cility must provide the resentative with a summary colan that includes but is not if the resident. resident's medications and treatments to be acility and personnel acting	F	655	1)Baseline care plan for resident #287 was updated by CMD to include		
		ete a dialysis Baseline Care ed resident receiving dialysis			dialysis 3 times/week and permacath to)	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	_ ` ´	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		345124	B. WING			C 02/28	3/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		02/20	12013
				560 JOHNSON RIDGE ROAD			
PRUITTHE	EALTH-ELKIN			ELKIN, NC 28621			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	Continued From page	e 5	F 65	55			
	treatment (Resident #	‡ 287).		right upper chest on 2/28/19.			
	Findings included:			2)Baseline care plans on all rec admitted dialysis patients have reviewed by CMD, DHS, and ac	been		
		dmitted to the facility on es which included: end-stage es mellitus, cerebral		ensure dialysis and point of acc are addressed on care plan.	ess		
	and dysphagia.	mbosis of cerebral artery,		3)All new admissions/readmissi baseline careplans will be reviewithin 48 hours in morning clinic	wed cal		
	#287 began dialysis t	records indicated Resident reatment while in the dmission to the facility.		meeting by CMD, DHS, and oth admin to ensure accuracy of dia information on careplan.			
		_		4)The DHS will take all findings committee monthly times 3 Months then quarterly times 3.	to PI		
	Resident #287 was tr wheelchair to his bed assistant and the Phy resident was alert and just completed a there asked about the band upper chest, the resident	assisted by the nursing		5) Compliance date: 3/25/19			
	SN#1 (Staff Nurse) st received dialysis trea Mondays, Wednesda revealed the resident (dialysis site) to his rig dressing was change	n 2/26/19 at 2:15 p.m., tated that Resident #287 tment at a dialysis center on ys, and Fridays. She had a perma-catheter ght upper chest and the d three times per week at the also revealed the facility					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
						,	c
		345124	B. WING_			02/	28/2019
PRUITTHEALTH-ELKIN (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			560	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D JOHNSON RIDGE ROAD IKIN, NC 28621			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	was to be documente administration record During an interview o Clinical Competency Resident #287's dialy not included on the B	was to monitor the or edema and redness; this d on the medication n 2/28/19 at 9:19 a.m., the Coordinator stated that sis treatment care plan was aseline Care Plan in error.		555			
F 805 SS=D	§483.60(d)(3) Food p to meet individual nee This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio interview, the facility f food in the form as or	drink es and the facility provides- repared in a form designed	F	805	1)Administrator received clarification of diet order for resident #19 on 2/26/19. 2)Dietary manager printed off copy of a current diet orders and each order was reconciled by licensed nurse while checking month end	ıll	3/25/19
	on 6/7/18 with diagno diabetes mellitus, der embolism and thromb vein. Review of the signific set dated 12/12/18 in moderately, cognitive	nentia, and chronic losis of the right femoral ant change minimum data dicated Resident #19 was			orders. 3)At time of patient discharge from faci dietary manager will discontinue diet orders and new order to be initiated at time of admission/readmission. 4)Dietary manager and DHS will take findings to PI committee monthly times 3 months then quarterly times 3.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED	
						(С	
		345124	B. WING _			02/	28/2019	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
DDIJITTUE	ALTH ELVIN			560 JOHNSON RIDGE ROAD				
PRUITTHEALTH-ELKIN (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				Е	LKIN, NC 28621			
(X4) ID			ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)		
PRÉFIX			PREFIX	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		COMPLETION DATE	
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	AIE	DATE	
					,			
5 00 5		_						
F 805			F8	305				
	gain; and received a t	therapeutic diet.						
					5) Compliance date 3/25/19			
		cian's Order dated 12/31/18						
	revealed Resident #1							
	mechanical soft, liber	alized diabetic diet.						
	During a most share	ration on 2/26/10 at 1:00						
	p.m., Resident #19 w	ation on 2/26/19 at 1:00						
	feeding herself a lunc	•						
	_	n, cabbage, yams, dinner						
		ouseshake, whole white						
	milk, coffee, and chocolate cream pie. The							
		d cutting the pork loin with a						
		ot chopped or ground). The						
	,	on the table, next to the						
	resident's plated mea	I, indicated the resident was						
	to receive a regular, li	iberalized diabetic diet.						
	During an interview o	n 2/26/19 at 1:24 p.m., the						
) stated she would have						
	received a communic	ation notification from						
	nursing staff of any ch	nange in the resident's diet.						
		n 2/27/19 at 1:52 p.m., the						
		urther investigation, she was						
	unable to locate a phy							
		cation indicating Resident						
		cy of mechanical soft had						
	changed to a regular	the resident's most recent						
		ember 2018, the resident						
		ular consistency. When the						
	_	ne facility, the hospital's						
	report indicated the re							
		consistency which facility						
	staff failed to impleme							